In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insolvency (England
| 6and : .
e e Notice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

& i

A

Al
Companies House

WEDNESDAY

(VAMRIRAEY

06/03/2019 #431
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
cmprynie [0 [0 [s 7 2[4 [1[5

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full l Crompton Construction Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
hold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Ninos

Surname Koumettou

E Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 1 Kings Avenue

Street | Winchmore Hill
|

Post town | London

County/Region ’

o N[z [1[ [ N[A T

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) I © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname ] another liquidator.

E Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number l @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region |

ot [ T[T

Country |

04717 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

2o B2 T2fofile

~

Statement of affairs

i attach:

O Statement of aftairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

ola ol Pploftle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Alex Kakouris

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Alexander Lawson Jacobs

1 Kings Avenue

Winchmore Hill

' Address

Post town

London

County/Region

[ IS M EITIE

Country

|Dx

Telephane

020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Crompton Construction Ltd

on the 20 February 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name SAMIR  (CecTdA
Signed ‘é—éﬁ“{%’,

Dated 2’(}//;2_/2 ot




Crompton Construction Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2019

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to fioating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Furniture & Equipment 350.00 Uncertain
Director's Overdrawn Loan Account 19,000.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature é"@:’ Date 20/2.:/20{ ¢

—




Crompton Construction Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 February 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 13,000.00
HMRC - PAYE/NICNVAT/CIS/CT 103,572.61
116,572.61
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (116,572.61)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (116,572.61)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (116,573.61)

Signatur e Date _;:_*&/Z[/Q(_-—j,.q



r1:Z) 6102 Aenigad og 60'S1L0Z 49A 108 Sdl € 4o | abed

&Vmu\m\w\ﬁ.ﬂ a.neufig
L9°ZLG9L) Buijiejo] sauy 7
00°000°E1 179 3 'piojBuiy) 'peoy sLINOQIBRO 9¢ Bljan wilny 0000
LO'ZLG'E0L ZZ1 863N ‘aUA ) uodn 21seomaN 'uojueqbuoT ‘maip yied uojusg (S10/LYA/LOIDIN/BAYG) (NHDI) - DYINH 0010
3 S584ppY aweN Aoy

si0)pal) Auedwon - g
P17 UoOONJIISUO Y uoydwoln
- SQO2k[Q UOSMET Japuexa|y



y1:21 6107 Aenugad 0g

60°GL0C 1A DS SdI

£ o g abeg

ez @)U fig

00°C

oo'o

000

Bupyelo] sainuz 0

3leel

3 2esun

3ield

$S2IppY awenN Aoy

s10}2a41q '@ seakojdwg - sio)pasg Auedwos - Lg
P37 uononisuc) uoydwolr)
$QOJE[ UOSMET JapUBXS|Y



371 6107 Alenigad 07 60°GL02 18A DS Sdl €jo¢ abeq

aunjeubig

000 Buyeio] saluz g

3 ssalppy awen Aoy

$10}IPaJ) Jawinsuoy - siojipat) Auedwos - zg
P17 uonangsuod uojdwos)
SQOJB[ UOSMET Japuexa|y



pL.Zt 6102 Aeniged 0z

0L0Z JBA DS Sdi

| jo | afeyq

-

mi%N\.N\D..N \%\Vﬁ P aineubig
A R
J »

3 00’1 Buiieio] satug Aeurpig |
ool 0oL b 00'L Areuipio Q¢ 213 'UOpuoT 'peOY ISINH ¥ 8 elijog nweg uy 0Q2H
dn pejen eaieysited saleysg anjeA
qwy (lol  dn palien 40 ON |leutwoN  adA) ssalppy awep Aay

siapjoyaseys - 9
P37 uonanssuo) uoydwosn
SQOJe[ UOSMET Japuexa|y



